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A Resolution directing the State Board of Education to 

provide copies of a comparison of the State Aid Funding 

Formula allocation; and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, the State Board of Education received a total 

appropriation of One Billion Seven Hundred Twenty-two Million One 

Hundred Six Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-five Dollars 

($1,722,106,635.00) for the 1999 fiscal year; and 

WHEREAS, of this amount the State Board of Education is to 

allocate through the State Aid Funding Formula the amount of Twenty-

three Million Dollars ($23,000,000.00) for the purpose of meeting 

the new Minimum Teacher Salary Schedule. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 46TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

THAT it is the desire of the Oklahoma Senate that the State 

Board of Education shall provide, free of charge, to the public, 

copies of the State Aid Funding Formula allocation, by school 

district, comparing the allocation of the total amount of funds 

appropriated by the Oklahoma Legislature for the 1999 fiscal year to 

an allocation which does not include Twenty-three Million Dollars 

($23,000,000.00) appropriated by the Legislature to meet the new 

Minimum Teacher Salary Schedule.  

THAT copies of this resolution be distributed to the State Board 

of Education and the State Superintendent of Public Instruction. 

Adopted by the Senate the 28th day of May, 1998. 

 

 

 

President of the Senate 

 

 


